EDS-208 Series

8-port entry-level unmanaged Ethernet switches

Features and Benefits

* 10/100BaseT(X) (RJ45 connector), 100BaseFX (multi-mode, SC/ST
connectors)

IEEE802.3/802.3u/802.3x support

+ Broadcast storm protection
* DIN-rail mounting ability

+ -10 to 60°C operating temperature range

Certifications

@ CE ke

Introduction

The EDS-208 Series supports IEEE 802.3/802.3u/802.3x with 10/100M, full/half-duplex, MDI/MDIX auto-sensing RJ45 ports. The EDS-208 Series is
rated to operate at temperatures ranging from -10 to 60°C, and is rugged enough for any harsh industrial environment. The switches can be easily
installed on a DIN rail as well as in distribution boxes. The DIN-rail mounting capability, wide operating temperature capability, and the IP30
housing with LED indicators make the plug-and-play EDS-208 switches easy to use and reliable.

Specifications
Ethernet Interface
Standards |EEE 802.3 for 10BaseT
IEEE 802.3u for 100BaseT(X) and 100BaseFX
IEEE 802.3x for flow control
10/100BaseT(X) Ports (RJ45 connector) Auto MDI/MDI-X connection

Full/Half duplex mode
Auto MDI/MDI-X connection

100BaseFX Ports (multi-mode SC connector) EDS-208-M-SC: Supported

100BaseFX Ports (multi-mode ST connector) EDS-208-M-ST: Supported

Optical Fiber 100BaseFX
50/125 pm
Fiber Cable Type G.652
800 MHz x km
km 5km

Typical Distance 4 40 km
Typical (nm) 1300 1310
Wavelength TX Range (nm) 1260 to 1360 1280 to 1340
RX Range (nm) 1100 to 1600 1100 to 1600
TX Range (dBm) -10to -20 Oto-5
Optical Power RX Range (dBm) -3t0-32 -3to-34
Link Budget (dB) 12 29
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